
Amendment #3 to Agreement #A-14168 

 

 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

Amendment #3 to Agreement A-14168 

Binti, Inc. 

 

This Amendment #3 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision 

of the State of California,  (hereinafter “COUNTY”), and Binti, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”).  

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for licenses and support for Resource 

Family Approval software with a term of October 23, 2018 through October 30, 2019 for a total contract 

amount of $28,000 (hereinafter “Original Agreement”).  

 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement via Amendment #1 to extend the term through October 30, 

2020 and add $28,000 for a total contract amount of $56,000. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties Amended the Agreement via Amendment #2 to extend the term through  

October 30, 2021, revise the Agreement language, and add $28,840 for a total contract amount of $84,840.  

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to Amend the Agreement via Amendment #3 to extend the term through 

October 31, 2022 and add $29,705 for a new contract total of $114,545. 

 
           

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original Agreement and in 

Amendment #1 and Amendment #2  incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth 

below. 

 

1. Page 2, Section 4(a), Fees: This Amendment adds $29,705 for the Renewal Term of October 31, 2021 

through October 31, 2022. The new contract total is $114,545. 

 

2. Page 3, Section 6(a), Term: This Amendment extends the Original Agreement through October 31, 2022. 

 

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original Agreement are 

unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment #3 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in 

the original Agreement and in Amendment #1 and Amendment #2. 

 

4. A copy of this Amendment #3 shall be attached to the Original Agreement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 18CE5AFE-6AFF-4321-B4BD-E5DF650733D6



Amendment #3 to Agreement #A-14168 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows: 

 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY:                               CONTRACTOR: 

              

                

By: _______________________               By: __________________________________ 

      Lori A. Medina      (Chair, President, Vice-President) 

      DSS Director 

         

Date: ______________________                            

           (Print Name & Title) 

 

              Date:     

 

 

 

By:                                          

                 (Secretary, CFO, Treasurer)  

  

           __________________________________ 

                 (Print Name and Title)  

    

              Date: ________________ 

 

Approved as to Form:              

         

            

 Deputy County Counsel                    

      

Date:     

     

      

 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 

                 

      

Auditor-Controller’s Office       

 

Date:      

DocuSign Envelope ID: 18CE5AFE-6AFF-4321-B4BD-E5DF650733D6

10/12/2021 | 4:55 PM PDT

10/13/2021 | 1:26 PM PDT

10/13/2021 | 1:39 PM PDT


	COUNTY OF MONTEREY:                               CONTRACTOR:

